
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:663
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
RRR SCHEME
Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has undertaken the work related to repair, renovation and reju- venation of water bodies under RRR scheme in Buldhana district of Maharashtra with external assistance;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(c) whether the said work has been completed and if not, the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF.SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) Yes, Madam. Government of Maharashtra has taken up works on 8 water bodies in Buldhana district of Maharashtra under the scheme of Repair, Renovation & Restoration (RRR) of water bodies with external assistance for restoration.

(b) The details of 8 water bodies taken up for restoration are given in Annexure.

(c) Government of Maharashtra has informed that out of these 8 works, 3 works have been completed and remaining 5 works are in progress.
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